
Name Last Company or Firm Name City State / Pro   Email
Tiffany Alexander Tanenbaum Keale LLP Malvern PA talexander@tktrial.com
Bob Alpert ICALM Group Chapel Hill NC rla@icalmgroup.com
Christie Ames Republic Bank Louisvelle KY cames@republicbank.com
Matt Bailey Irwin Fritchie Urquhart & Moore Baton Rouge LA mbailey@irwinllc.com
Tom Balestreri Balestreri Potocki & Holmes San Diego CA tbalestreri@bph-law.com
Michelle Ballard Miller Miller Law Group Los Angeles CA mbm@millerlawgroup.com
Jim Banks Banks & Wilson Sacramento CA jbanks@bw-firm.com
Kaleb Bell SBA Communications Boca Raton FL KBell@sbasite.com
Bradley Bell Bell Law Group, pa Tampa FL jvidal@bbellpa.com
Jonathan Benevides Baker Sterchi Cowden & Rice LLC Kansas City MO benevides@bscr-law.com
Caroline Berdzik Goldberg Segalla Princeton NJ cberdzik@goldbergsegalla.com 
April Berman Asurion Nashville TN april.berman@asurion.com
Joanne Blackburn Gordon Thomas Honeywell Seattle WA jblackburn@gth-law.com
Mike Bonasso Flaherty Sensabaugh Bonasso PLLC Charleston WV mbonasso@flahertylegal.com
Linda Botek Travelers Hunt Valley MD lbotek@travelers.com
Mark Brancato FLSmidth Inc. Bethlehem PA mark.brancato@flsmidth.com
Teddy Brown Aprio LLP Atlanta GA theodore.brown@aprio.com
Nathan Brown The Kroger Company Cincinnati OH nathan.brown@kroger.com
Charles Browning Plunkett Cooney Bloomfield Hills MI cbrowning@plunkettcooney.com
Shawn Bunting American Water Camden NJ shawn.bunting@amwater.com
Elizabeth Burden MIRATECH Tulsa OK eburden@miratechcorp.com
Oscar Cabanas Wicker, Smith P.A. Miami FL ocabanas@wickersmith.com
Matt Cairns Textron Inc. Providence RI rcairns@textron.com
Brian Calistri Weber Gallagher Philadelphia PA bcalistri@wglaw.com
Vincent Castiglione park Plus, Inc. Fairview NJ vincent.castiglione@parkplusinc.com
Christine Celia Chubb USA Philadelphia PA christine.celia@chubb.com
Jim Chapman Crenshaw, Ware & Martin Norfolk VA jchapman@cwm-law.com
Alison Christian Christian Dichter & Sluga, PC Phoenix AZ achristian@cdslawfirm.com
Bob Christie Christie Law Group, PLLC Seattle WA bob@christielawgroup.com
Sheria Clarke Nelson Mullins Greenville SC marylangston.willis@nelsonmullins.com
Mercedes Colwin Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani, LLP New York NY mcolwin@grsm.com
Rick Coyne Wegman Hessler Lpa Cleveland OH rtcoyne@wegmanlaw.com
Cindy Crick Nelson Mullins Greenville SC marylangston.willis@nelsonmullins.com
Gray Culbreath Gallivan White & Boyd Columbia SC gculbreath@gwblawfirm.com
Ned Currie Currie Johnson & Myers, P.A. Jackson MS ecurrie@curriejohnson.com
Lauren Curtis Traub Lieberman St. Petersburg FL lcurtis@tlsslaw.com
Sara Cushard GreyCastle Security Troy NY scushard@greycastlesecurity.com
Melissa D'Alelio Robins Kaplan LLP Boston MA mdalelio@robinskaplan.com
Kelly Dalmass Nationwide Harleysville PA kdalmass@nationwide.com
Jessica Davis Brennan Manna and Diamond, LLC Columbus OH jldavis@bmdllc.com
Evelyn Davis Hawkins parnell & Young, LLP Atlanta GA edavis@hpylaw.com
Mark DiGiovanni Global Indemnity Group Willow Grove PA mdigiovanni@global-indemnity.com
Dominick Driano, Jr. RDI Sunfish Lake MN dominckdriano@rosensdiversified.com
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Brian Dusek Zurich NA Chicago IL brian.dusek@zurichna.com
Charlie Eblen Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. Kansas City MO ceblen@shb.com
Stephen Embry Embry Law LLC Louisville KY sembry@embrylaw.net 
Michael Epstein Johnson Controls, Inc. Lansdale PA michael.1.epstein@jci.com
Dionne Fabiatos Arch NY NY dfabiatos@archinsurance.com
Bear Ferguson ESi Aurora IL blferguson@engsys.com
Nori Fey BAYADA Home Health Care Mantual NJ nfey@bayada.com
Elizabeth Fitzpatrick Island International Industries Calverton NY efitzpatrick@islandcompanies.com
Robbie Foster Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough Columbia SC robbie.foster@nelsonmullins.com
Stephanie Fox LegalMation Eagan MN stephanie.fox@legalmation.com
Bill Gallagher Crown Holdings, Inc. Philadelphia PA william.gallagher@crowncork.com
Frank Gassler Banker Lopez Gassler P.A. Tampa FL fgassler@bankerlopez.com
Jacqueline Genesio Watermark Retirement Communities, Inc. Abington PA cjgenesio@watermarkcommunities.com
Gene Giotto Cozen O'Connor Pittsburgh PA egiotto@cozen.com
Mike Glascott Goldberg Segalla Buffalo NY mglascott@goldbergsegalla.com
Brenda Godfrey Volkswagen Group of America Herndon VA brenda.godfrey@vw.com
Heidi Goebel Goebel Anderson PC Salt Lake City UT kharwood@gapclaw.com
Trey Gowdy Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough Columbia SC trey.gowdy@nelsonmullins.com
Ryan Grantham S-E-A Glen Burnie MD rgrantham@SEAlimited.com
Sean Griffin Dykema Gossett PLLC Washington DC seangriffin@gmail.com
Thomas Grimes Nationwide Insurance Harleysville PA tgrimes@nationwide.com
Jeff Guillory Shelter Mutual Insurance Company Columbia MO jguillory@shelterinsurance.com
David Hahn AmTrust Jersey City NJ david.hahn@amtrustgroup.com 
Rick Hammond HeplerBroom, LLC Chicago IL rick.hammond@heplerbroom.com
Kristian Hammond Northwestern University Evanston IL
Carla Hartley Dillingham & Murphy, LLP San Francisco CA cjh@dillinghammurphy.com
Jurgen Hartung Oppenhoff & partner Cologne Germany juergen.hartung@oppenhoff.eu
Neil Hartzell freeman mathis & gary boston MA nhartzell@fmglaw.com
Marc Harwell Harwell Law Group PLLC Chattanooga TN marc@harwelllawgroup.com
Zack Hastings GreyCastle Security Troy NY zhastings@greycastlesecurity.com
Chad Hatmaker Woolf, McClane, Bright, Allen & Carpenter, PLLC Knoxville TN chatmaker@wmbac.com
Jared Heald Evans General Contractors, LLC Alpharetta GA jheald@evans-gc.com
Allison Hoffman Intersection
Helen Holden Spencer Fane LLP Phoenix AZ hholden@spencerfane.com
Lily Hu Harvard University Boston MA lilyhu@g.harvard.edu
Rod Hughes Kimball Huges Public Relations Blue Bell PA rhughes@kimballpr.com 
Clark Hudson Neil Dymott Frank McCabe & Hudson, APLC San Diego CA hdubois@neildymott.com
Tom Hurney Jackson Kelly PLLC Charleston WV thurney@jacksonkelly.com 
Michael Hurvitz Bowman and Brooke LLP San Diego CA tracy.lyon@bowmanandbrooke.com
Lynne Ingram Campbell Conroy & O'Neil, P.C. Berwyn PA lingram@campbell-trial-lawyers.com
Rod Janis Goldberg Segalla West Palm Beach FL mviverto@goldbergsegalla.com
Jennifer Johnsen Gallivan, White & Boyd Greenville SC jjohnsen@gwblawfirm.com
Marie Jones Jonespassodelis, PLLC Pittsburgh PA mjones@jonespassodelis.com
Michael Katzen Quest Diagnostics SECAUCUS NJ michael.s.katzen@questdiagnostics.com
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Tojya Kelley Saul Ewing Baltimore MD tkelley@saul.com 
Valerie Kellner Rawle & Henderson Philadelphia PA vkellner@rawle.com 
Carolyn Kelly Kelly & DeMarco, P.C. Jenkintown PA cbkelly@kellydemarco.com
Jeff Kelsey FedEx Memphis TN jkelsey@fedex.com
Michael Kiernan Traub, Lieberman,Straus & Shrewsberry LLP St. Petersburg FL mkiernan@traublieberman.com
Erick Knox ESi Aurora IL ehknox@engsys.com
Scott Kreamer Baker Sterchi Cowden & Rice, LLC Kansas City MO kreamer@bscr-law.com
Richard Krzyzanowski Crown Holdings, Inc. Yardley PA richard.krzyzanowski@crowncork.com
Andrew Kunau Travelers San Antonio TX kunau@att.net
Richard LaRocque Ullico Inc. Millersville MD rfl0624@hotmail.com
James Lee LegalMation Los Angeles CA
Derek Lick Sulloway & Hollis, PLLC Concord NH dlick@sulloway.com
Robert Lockwood Wilmer & Lee, P.A. Huntsville AL rlockwood@wilmerlee.com
Bridget Longoria Resolute Management Inc. Philadelphia PA blongoria@resolutemgmt.com
Elizabeth Lorell Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani Florham park NJ elorell@grsm.com
Reid Manley BURR & FORMAN LLP Birmingham AL rmanley@burr.com
Craig Marvinney Walter │ Haverfield Cleveland OH cmarvinney@walterhav.com
Brian McCann Veritext Livingston NJ bmccann@veritext.com
Dean McConnell COPIC Insurance Company Thornton CO dmcconnell@copic.com
Daniel McCune Childs McCune LLC Denver CO dmccune@childsmccune.com
Dan McGrath Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP Chicago IL dmcgrath@hinshawlaw.com
Bette McKenzie Exponent Natick MA bmckenzie@exponent.com
Sarannah McMurtry Acceptance Insurance Nashville TN smcmurtry@acceptance.com
Liz Merritt RPM Performance Coatings Group Maple Shade NJ lmerritt@rpmpcg.com
Howard Merten partridge Snow & Hahn LLP Providence RI hmerten@psh.com
Amy Miletich Miletich PC Denver CO amiletich@miletichpc.com
Tom Miller Christie Law Group Seattle WA tom@christielawgroup.com
Matt Moffett Gray, Rust, St. Amand, Moffett & Brieske Atlanta GA mmoffett@grsmb.com
Lance Mueller GreyCastle Security Troy NY lmueller@greycastlesecurity.com
Meredith Murphy FM Global Johnston RI meredith.murphy@fmglobal.com
Mark Myhra Boston Scientific Corporation Maple Grove MN mark.myhra@bsci.com
David Nicholas TE Connectivity Corporation Middletown PA david.nicholas@te.com
Ken Nota RPM International Sarasota FL knota@rpmspg.com
Mary Novacheck Bowman & Brooke LLP Minneapolis MN mary.novacheck@bowmanandbrooke.com
Roben Nutter East Alabama Medical Center Auburn AL roben.nutter@eamc.org
Tom Oakes Veritext, LLC Philadelphia PA tom.oakes@tgoakes.com
Michael O'Connor SRP Phoenix AZ michael.o'connor@srpnet.com
Erin Otero RPM Specialty Products Group Hickory NC eotero@rpmspg.com
Terry O'Toole Baker Sterchi Cowden & Rice, LLC Saint Louis MO totoole@bscr-law.com
Rob Passmore WV American Water Charleston WV robert.passmore@amwater.com
Marc Polk Stryker Allendale NJ marc.polk@stryker.com
Steven Pope EMulate Therapeutics Seattle WA steven.pope@Emulatetx.com
Tim Pratt Retired Kansas City MO tpratt1150@gmail.com
Brett Preston Hill Ward Henderson Tampa FL brett.preston@hwhlaw.com
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Valerie Price MSA Security Pound Ridge NY vprice@msasecurity.net
Todd Raskin Mazanec, Raskin & Ryder Cleveland OH traskin@mrrlaw.com
Doug Rickel S-E-A Tampa FL drickel@SEAlimited.com
Jody Riger Sun Chemical Corporation Parsippany NJ
Curtis Roberts Franden | Farris | Quillin | Goodnight + Roberts Tulsa OK croberts@tulsalawyer.com
Vicki Roberts Roberts Claim Consults LLC Scottsdale AZ vhrlegal@outlook.com
Chris Rodd Chris Rodd  - AIDA  Vice President -Australia  Richmond Victoria chrisjrodd@gmail.com
Jose Rojas Ropers Majeski Kohn & Bentley, PC Miami FL jose.rojas@ropers.com
Mike Rowley Crown Holdings Yardley PA mrowley@crowncork.com
Cynthia Ruggerio Ameritrust Group, Inc. Cynthia.Ruggerio@ameritrustgroup.com
Scott Salter Starnes Davis Florie, LLP Birmingham AL ssalter@starneslaw.com
Johnny Sarber Carr Allison Jacksonville FL jsarber@carrallison.com
Cara Scheibling Avalon Health Economics Morristown NJ cara.scheibling@avalonecon.com
John Schneider Avalon Health Economics Morristown NJ john.schneider@avalonecon.com
paul Schumacher Dickie, McCamey & Chilcote Cleveland OH pschumacher@dmclaw.com
Stuart Schussel Darktrace San Francisco CA stuart.schussel@darktrace.com
Robert Scott Wilson Elser Moskowitz Edelman & Dicker LLP Baltimore MD robert.scott@wilsonelser.com
Lori Shay Dream Hotels and Kilpatrick Townsend and Stockton Pleasantville NY haykev@optonline.net
Beth Smith Michelin North America, Inc. Greenville SC beth.smith@michelin.com
Michael Spencer Sykes Enterprises, Inc. mspencerus@yahoo.com; michael.spencer@sykes.com
Casey Stansbury Freeman Mathis & Gary Lexington KY cstansbury@mrrlaw.com
Chris Steinmetz Gannam, Gnann & Steinmetz, LLC SAVANNAH GA cjs@ggsattorneys.com
Doug Tagtmeyer Coca-Cola Bottling Company United, Inc. Birmingham AL dougtagtmeyer@ccbcu.com
Jodi Terranova Wilson Elser Washington DC jodi.terranova@wilsonelser.com
William Toles Fee Smith Sharp & Vitullo LLP Dallas TX wtoles@feesmith.com
Marisa Trasatti Wilson Elser Moskowitz Edelman & Dicker LLP Baltimore MD marisa.trasatti@wilsonelser.com
Billy Tunner ThompsonMcMullan Richmond VA wtunner@t-mlaw.com
Allan Turadian AmeriTrust Group allan.turadian@ameritrustgroup.com
Matt Tyree CONSOL Energy Inc. Canonsburg PA matthewtyree@consolenergy.com
Bill Vita Westerman Ball Uniondale NY wvita@westermanllp.com
Heidi Vogt von Briesen & Roper, s.c. Milwaukee WI hvogt@vonbriesen.com
Marshall Wall Cranfill Sumner & Hartzog Raleigh NC mwall@cshlaw.com 
Michael Walshe Stone Pigman New Orleans LA mwalshe@stonepigman.com
Alonzo Washington Flaherty Sensabaugh Bonasso PLLC Morgantown WV awashington@flahertylegal.com
Zach Webber Aprio, LLP Atlanta GA zach.webber@aprio.com
Tom Werlein Sentry Insurance Stevens Point WI tom.werlein@sentry.com
Sheryl Willert Williams Kastner Seattle WA swillert@williamskastner.com
Cindy Williams Sorenson Communications Salt Lake City UT cindywilliams@sorenson.com
Paul Williams Shook, Hardy & Bacon, L.L.P. Denver CO pwilliams@shb.com
Bret Wilson National Beef packing Company, LLC Kansas City MO bret.wilson@nationalbeef.com
John Worden Schiff Hardin LLP San Francisco CA jworden@schiffhardin.com
Marc Young Cokinos | Young Austin TX myoung@cokinoslaw.com
Frances Zacher Concentrix Corp. Greenville SC frances.zacher@concentrix.com
Howard Zandman Aprio, LLP Atlanta GA howard.zandman@aprio.com
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Tony Zarillo Riker Danzig Scherer Hyland & Perretti LLP Morristown NJ azarillo@riker.com
Michael Zeoli IAT Insurance Group Cheshire CT michael.zeoli@iatinsurancegroup.com
David Zizik Sulloway & Hollis, PLLC Providence RI dzizik@sulloway.com
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